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Network Access Line Rate Increase

See Below

Frontier Communications is providing information regarding Network Access Line rate
increases in the states of California, Idaho, Indiana, Michigan, North Carolina, Ohio,
Oregon and Wisconsin. The Network Access Line rate increases are listed below, by
tariff, along with the effective date for the increased rates.

Tariff Business Line Rate Increase Residential Effective
State (Tariff Code) Exchange (Per Line/Per Month) Line Rate Increase Date
(Per Line/Per Month)
it 0.50
CA 'Cr:gllzggrsnmunications Al s . 7 N/A 04/10/2017
of California (275) ~$1.00
(Applies to S&E codes B1IM, PTKM, PALM)
$0.50
Citizens (Applies to S&E codes B1)
CA | Telecommunications All $1.00
of California (CAG) (Applies to S&E codes BILCP, PTKM, SPM) N/A 04/10/2017
$1.60
(Applies to S&E codes DIDT)
Citizens $0.50
CA | Telecommunications All (Applies to SEE codes B1) ~$1.00
Of California (CAT) $1 50 (Applies to S&E code R1, KRL, R1LCP) 04/10/2017
(Applies to S&E codes- BILCP, PTKM, SPM)
Citizens ) i (Applies 1&9&7025 B1RAD) $1-40
CA | Telecommunications All (Applies to S&E code R1) 04/10/2017
of California (FWC) $1.30
(Applies to S&E codes B1)
Citizens i . (Appllesfg?:Escgjes PTK) $1.00
CA | Telecommunications All (Applies to S&E code R1) 04/10/2017
of California (GVN) $1.50
(Applies to S&E codes B1A, B1B, B1C)
0.75
F t (Applies to$;&E codes KEYBM) (ool $0 50 | :
rontier Applies to S&E code R1]
CA | Communications of All $1.25 $1.20 04/10/2017
(Applies to S&E codes B1M) .
the Southwest (CAF) (Applies to S&E code R1M)
$1.75
(Applies to S&E codes PBXM1)




Tariff Business Line Rate Increase Residential Effective
State (Tariff Code) Exchange (Per Line/Per Month) Line Rate Increase Date
(Per Line/Per Month)
$0.50
(Applies to S&E codes B1CPB, KYCPB)
$0.52
(Applies to S&E codes CTBCH)
$0.75
(Applies to S&E codes COMRI)
$0.50
. $1 OO (Applies to S&E code R1CC1)
Front|er (Applies to S&E code BMBCA, BMBCB, COMRF,
Comm u mca“ons KMBCA, KMCPB, PMBCA, PMCBC) $0 51
|D A” $1 50 (Applies to S&E code R1PC1) 04/10/2017
NOI’thWGSt (Applies to S&E cot’je CTCCF, CXCCl)
(IDF) $1.00
$2 00 (Applies to S&E code R1BCP, R1CP1)
(Applies to S&E code B’lBCA, B1CCA, B1CCF,
B1CCH, B1PCA, BMCCA, BMCCE, BMCCH,
BMPCB, COMRA, CTCCA, CTCPA, CTCPB,
CXBCA, CXCCA, CXCCE, CXCCH, CXCPB,
KMCCA, KMCCI, KMCCH, KMPCB, KYBCA,
KYCCA, KYCCF, KYCCH, KYCPA, PBBCA,
PBCCH, PBCPA, PMCCB, PMCCF, PMCCH,
PMCPA)
$2.02
(Applies to S&E code CTBCF)
$0.19
(Applies to S&E codes R1CC5, R1CP5, R1G5,
R1PC5)
$0.25
(Applies to S&E codes R1G4)
$0.26
(Applies to S&E codes R1CC4)
$0.31
(Applies to S&E code R1PC3)
$0.46
(Applies to S&E code R1CP4)
$0.31
(Applies to S&E codes B1CPP) $l OO
(Applies to S&E code R1G3)
Frontier North $0.50
IN IN INA INC A” (Applies to S&E codes B1, BICCP, KEYB1, $lOl 04/10/2017
( ’ ’ ) KYCCP, KYCPP, PBCCP, PBCPC, PBXBL1, (Applies to S&E code R1CC3)
PBXDO)
$1.06
(Applies to S&E code R1CP4)
$1.15
(Applies to S&E code R1CC1, R1CC2)
$1.21
(Applies to S&E code R1CP3)
$1.25
(Applies to S&E code R1G1, R1G2)
$1.30
(Applies to S&E code R1CP1, R1CP2)
$1.40
(Applies to S&E code R1PC1, R1PC2)
$0.69
(Applies to S&E codes BIMID)
$0.76 $0.75
(Applies to S&E codes KEYBM, PBXB1) (Applies to S&E codes RK)
h $0.77 $0.76
Frontier Nort (Applies to S&E codes PBXG1, PBXG5) (Applies to S&E codes R1M)
MI All 04/10/2017
(M1, MIM) $1.08 $0.77
(Applies to S&E code B1MIB, BIMIC) (Applies to S&E codes R1VAL, RKVAL)
$1.20 $0.83
(Applies to S&E code PBXM1) (Applies to S&E code R1)
$1.51

(Applies to S&E code B1, BIM, BIMIA, PBXBM)




Tariff Business Line Rate Increase Residential Effective
I . .
State (Tariff Code) Exchange (Per Line/Per Month) Line Rate Increase Date
(Per Line/Per Month)
$0.26
(Applies to S&E codes R1BCP)
$0.30
$0 23 (Applies to S&E codes R1CCP)
(Applies to S&E cod-es B1RTP, KEYMR) $0 31
$087 (Applies to S&E codi.;l?l, R1FX, R1KEY,
(Applies to S&E codes PBX3Y)
. $0.36
Front'er ) $1 01 (Applies to S&E code R1CCP)
Comm u n|Cat|OnS Of (Applies to S&E codes PBXP1)
NC . All $0.59 04/10/2017
the Car0|lnaS . $1 03 (Applies to S&E code R1PCP)
(N C N CC) (Applies to S&E code B1G1, B1G4)
' $0.63
$1 04 (Applies to S&E code R1PC1)
(Applies to S&E code B1, BIBCP, B1ICPP,
KEYBM) $064
$1 06 (Applies to S&E code R1PC2)
(Applies to S&é code PBBCP) $0 66
(Applies to S&E code R1PC3)
$0.68
(Applies to S&E code R1PC4)
$1.25
Frontier North (Applies to S&E codes B1G1, B1G2, B1G3, B1G4, $1.25
OH All B1G5, B1G6, BIML, BIM2, BIMS3, B1M4, BIMS5, (Applies to S&E codes R1G1, R1G2, R1G3, 04/10/2017
(OHF) B1M6, COPFL, KEYBL, KYBML, KYBM2, KYBM3, R1G4, R1GS5, R1G6, RIM1, RIM2, R1M3,
KYBM4, KYBMS, KYBMS, PBXM1, PBXM2, R1M4, R1MS, R1M6)
PBXM3, PBXM4, PBXMS5)
$0.23
(Applies to S&E codes B1CC3, B1PC3, COPF2)
. $0.30
Erontler cat (Applies to S&E codes KYPC3, PBXG3) (Apples o S&i%d'e?gmp’ RicCP)
ommunications
OR All $1.00 $1.25 04/18/2017
Northwest (Applies to S&E codes B1CC2, B1PC2, COPF1, Aoplies 16 SEE codes R1
(ORN) KYCC2, KYPC2, PBXG2) (Applies to S&E codes R1)
$1.50
(Applies to S&E codes B1BCP, B1CC1, B1PCL,
COPFL, COPMR, KEYFX, KYBCP, KYCCL1,
KYPC1, PBBCP, PBCC1, PBXG1)
$1.10
(Applies to S&E codes R1)
Frontier North
Wi Al N/A 8112 04/10/2017
(W | F) (Applies to S&E codes RILIF, RIM)
$1.14
(Applies to S&E codes R1VAL)
$1.05
Frontier North (Applies to S&E codes RIR)
WI L All N/A 04/10/2017
(WIL) $1.20

(Applies to S&E codes R1)

If you have questions regarding the information provided in this notice, please contact
your Frontier Account Manager.
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